TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USVI RDL Series
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (May 2023, Rev. 06)  1
USVI RDL
Highlights & Features
• 24 V constant voltage built-in in luminaires design

USVI-060024FR 2.50A
USVI-020024FR 198 - 264Vac 0.833A
Model Numbering
US V I – □□□ □□□ □ □
Safety Approval
cULus
CSA
CE
ENEC
Constant Voltage Indoor Output Power
240 – 240W
100 – 100W
080 – 80W
060 – 60W
020 – 20W
Output Voltage
024 – 24Vdc
Function
F – Fixed output
Variable
R –refrigerated
display lighting
application
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USVI RDL Series
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (May 2023, Rev. 06)
2
Specifications
Model Number USVI-240024FR USVI-100024FR1 USVI-080024FR1 USVI-060024FR USVI-020024FR
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Normal Input Voltage 220-240Vac 120-277Vac 120-277Vac 120-277Vac 220-240Vac
Input Voltage Range 198-264Vac 108-305Vac 108-305Vac 108-305Vac 198-264Vac
Normal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz 50-60 Hz 50-60 Hz 50-60 Hz 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz 47-63 Hz 47-63 Hz 47-63 Hz 47-63 Hz
Input Current  1.12 typ. 0.91 typ. 0.76 typ. 0.59 typ. 0.20 typ.
Efficiency1) @ 230Vac 92.5% typ. 90% typ. 90% typ. 87.0% typ. 85.4 % typ.
Inrush Current Peak >50% Duration 125A/ 200us 70A/ 200us 70A/ 200us 50A/ 200us 20A/ 150us
Max. no. of LED Driver for
Circuit Breaker
B16 4pcs 10pcs 10pcs 14pcs 48pcs
C16 7pcs 12pcs 14pcs 18pcs 56pcs
Power Factor @ max. Load. > 0.95 0.5 min.
Total Harmonic Distortion @ max.
Load.
Meet IEC 61000-3-2 Class C
Leakage Current < 0.7mA @ 230Vac
1) 100% Load (typical) and tested after 30 minutes warm up.
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Voltage  24.0Vdc
Output Current Range 0.1 - 10.00A 0.1 - 4.00A 0.1 - 3.33A 0.1 - 2.50A 0.1 - 0.833A
Max. No Load Output Voltage  25.6Vdc
Max. Output Power 240W 96W 80W 60W 20W
Output Voltage Tolerance ± 3%
Line Regulation ± 1%
Load Regulation ± 3%
Output Voltage Ripple 400mV
Rise Time < 50ms
Start-up Time < 1.0s
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USVI RDL Series
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (May 2023, Rev. 06)